Komatsu Training Academy - Schedule of Fees KOMATSU
AUR30320 Certificate Ill in Automotive Electrical Technology

Student Name: Employer Name:

Student Fee Eligibility: O Student IS a Queensland resident or O Student is NOT a Queensland resident
[0 Student is eligible for under 25 fee free training (no contribution fee to be paid)

OO Student is not eligible for under 25 fee free training (pay contribution fee)

O Concessional Subsidy (Low income ‘Health Care Card’ or identify as Aboriginal or Torres Strait Islander)
O SBA (No fees) Year 12 is expected to be completed in 20 _ _

Contribution fees to be paid by the: [ Student (at enrolment of unit/s) O Employer (invoiced at enrolment of unit/s  (if ticked please sign below)

Student Signature: Date: [/ / Employer Signature: Date: [/ /




Komatsu Training Academy - Schedule of Fees KOMATSU
AUR30320 Certificate Ill in Automotive Electrical Technology

Nominal Contribution Fee Concessional
- : : . Hours Nominal Hours x .
Certificate Ill in Automotive Electrical Technology i(Bl 60) (NO GST) Subsidy Rate

40% (NO GST)

AURAEAO002 | Follow environmental and sustainability best practice in 25 $40.00 $16.00
anautomotive workplace

AURASAO002 | Follow safe working practices in an automotive workplace | 20 $32.00 $12.80

AURETKO002 | Use and maintain electrical test equipment in an 20 $32.00 $12.80
automotive workplace

AURETRO006 | Solder electrical wiring and circuits 20 $32.00 $12.80

AURETRO07 | Apply knowledge of automotive electrical circuits and wiring| 20 $32.00 $12.80
systems

AURETRO009 | Install vehicle lighting and wiring systems 40 $64.00 $25.60

AURETRO010 | Repair wiring harnesses and looms 40 $64.00 $25.60

AURETR112 | Test and repair basic electrical circuits 40 $64.00 $25.60

AURETR135 | Apply knowledge of petrol and diesel engine operation 15 $24.00 $9.60

AURETR123 | Diagnose and repair spark ignition engine 60 $96.00 $38.40
management systems

AURETR124 | Diagnose and repair compression ignition engine 50 $80.00 $32.00
management systems

AURETR125 | Test, charge and replace batteries and jump-start vehicles | 15 $24.00 $9.60

AURETR127 | Install ancillary electronic systems and components 40 $64.00 $25.60

AURETR128 | Diagnose and repair instruments and warning systems 40 $64.00 $25.60

AURETR129 | Diagnose and repair charging systems 30 $48.00 $19.20




Komatsu Training Academy - Schedule of Fees
AUR30320 Certificate Ill in Automotive Electrical Technology

KOMATSU

AURETR130 | Diagnose and repair starting systems 30 $48.00 $19.20
AURETR131 | Diagnose and repair ignition systems 30 $48.00 $19.20
AURETR132 | Diagnose and repair automotive electrical systems 80 $128.00 $51.20
AURETR143 | Diagnose and repair electronic body management systems | 40 $64.00 $25.60
AURTTA118 | Carry out diagnostic procedures 20 $32.00 $12.80

Elective Units

AURTTK102 | Use and maintain tools and equipment in an automotive 20 $32.00 $12.80
workplace

AURAFA103 | Communicate effectively in an automotive workplace 20 $32.00 $12.80

AURETR116 | Read and apply vehicle wiring schematics and drawings 15 $24.00 $9.60

AURETRO013 | Inspect, test and service charging systems 10 $16.00 $6.40

AURETRO014 | Inspect, test and service starting systems 10 $16.00 $6.40

AURATAZ2001 | Identify basic automotive faults using 20 $32.00 $12.80
troubleshooting processes

AURVTV2001 | Remove, replace and test non-electrical vehicle 40 $64.00 $25.60
components and accessories

AURTTE104 | Inspect and service engines 20 $32.00 $12.80

AURETR144 | Diagnose and repair integrated engine and 50 $80.00 $32.00
transmission management systems

AURETRO045 | Inspect, service and repair DC electric motor drive 40 $64.00 $25.60
systems

AURETR120 | Diagnose and repair network electronic control 40 $64.00 $25.60
systems

AURETRO021 | Inspect, service and repair electronic management, 40 $64.00 $25.60
monitoring and tracking systems

Total $1600.00 $640.00




Komatsu Training Academy - Schedule of Fees KOMATSU
AUR31220 Certificate Ill in Mobile Plant Technology

Student Name: Employer Name:

Student Fee Eligibility: [0 Student IS a Queensland resident or [ Student is NOT a Queensland resident
[0 Student is eligible for under 25 fee free training (no contribution fee to be paid)

OO Student is not eligible for under 25 fee free training (pay contribution fee)

0 Concessional Subsidy (Low income ‘Health Care Card’ or identify as Aboriginal or Torres Strait Islander)
[0 SBA (No fees) Year 12 is expected to be completed in 20 _

Contribution fees to be paid by the: [ Student (at enrolment of unit/s) O Employer (invoiced at enrolment of unit/s (if ticked please sign below)

Student Signature: Date: [/ / Employer Signature: Date: [ [/




Komatsu Training Academy - Schedule of Fees

AUR31220 Certificate Ill in Mobile Plant Technology

KOMATSU

AUR31220 Certificate Il in Mobile Plant Technology

Nominal
Hours

Contribution Fee
(Nominal Hours x
$1.60) (NO GST)

Concessional
Subsidy Rate
40% (NO GST)

adhesives

AURAEAQ002 | Follow environmental and sustainability best practice in an 25 $40.00 $16.00
automotive workplace

AURASA102 | Follow safe working practices in an automotive workplace 20 $32.00 $12.80

AURETR112 | Test and repair basic electrical circuits 40 $64.00 $25.60

AURTTA104 | Carry out servicing operations 20 $32.00 $12.80

AURTTAOQO06 | Inspect and service hydraulic systems 20 $32.00 $12.80

AURETR125 | Test, charge and replace batteries and jump-start vehicles 15 $24.00 $9.60

AURTTA118 | Develop and carry out diagnostic test strategies 20 $32.00 $12.80

AURTTK102 | Use and maintain tools and equipment in an automotive 20 $32.00 $12.80
workplace

AURTTAL05 | Select and use bearings, seals, gaskets, sealants and 10 $16.00 $6.40

Elective Units

AURETR129 | Diagnose and repair charging systems 30 $48.00 $19.20

AURETR130 | Diagnose and repair starting systems 30 $48.00 $19.20

AURHTE102 | Diagnose and repair heavy vehicle compression ignition 70 $112.00 $44.80
engines

AURHTF102 | Diagnose and repair heavy vehicle diesel fuel injection 80 $128.00 $51.20
systems

AURKTAOQO5 | Inspect, service and repair track type drive and support 30 $48.00 $19.20
systems

AURKTA111 | Diagnose and repair mobile plant hydraulic systems 60 $96.00 $38.40

AURKTB101 | Diagnose and repair mobile plant braking systems 40 $64.00 $25.60

AURKTD102 | Diagnose and repair mobile plant steering systems 40 $64.00 $25.60

AURKTQ101 | Diagnose and repair mobile plant final drive assemblies 30 $48.00 $19.20

AURKTX101 | Diagnose and repair powershift transmissions 50 $80.00 $32.00

AURETR132 | Diagnose and repair automotive electrical systems 80 $128.00 $51.20

AURVTW109 | Carry out basic gas metal arc welding 20 $32.00 $12.80




Komatsu Training Academy - Schedule of Fees

AUR31220 Certificate Ill in Mobile Plant Technology

KOMATSU

AURVTWO018 | Carry out oxy-acetylene welding, thermal heating and cutting 80 $128.00 $51.20
AURHTX002 | Inspect, test and replace heavy vehicle automatic 70 $112.00 $44.80
transmissions
AURTTC103 | Diagnose and repair cooling systems 20 $32.00 $12.80
AURTTF105 | Diagnose and repair engine forced-induction systems 15 $24.00 $9.60
AURTTX106 | Diagnose and repair hydrostatic transmissions 40 $64.00 $25.60
AURATAO002 | Read, interpret and apply engineering drawings 40 $64.00 $25.60
AURHTZ101 | Diagnose and repair heavy vehicle emission control systems 20 $32.00 $12.80
AURKTD101 | Diagnose and repair mobile plant suspension systems 40 $64.00 $25.60
AURKTR101 | Diagnose and repair electronic over hydraulic control systems | 40 $64.00 $25.60
AURTTAO12 | Fabricate and install fluid power hose assemblies 10 $16.00 $6.40
AURTTE104 | Inspect and service engines 20 $32.00 $12.80
AURTTF102 | Inspect and service diesel fuel injection systems 20 $32.00 $12.80
AURTTKOO1 | Use and maintain measuring equipment in an automotive 15 $24.00 $9.60
workplace
AURETR124 | Diagnose and repair compression ignition engine management | 50 $80.00 $32.00
systems
Total $1968.00 $787.20




KOMATSU TRAINING ACADEMY - SCHEDULE OF FEES

MEM30319 Certificate Ill in Engineering — Fabrication

Student Name: Employer Name:

Student Fee Eligibility: [ Student IS a Queensland resident or [ Student is NOT a Queensland resident
[ Student is eligible for under 25 fee free training (no contribution fee to be paid)
[ Student is not eligible for under 25 fee free training (pay contribution fee)
[ Concessional Subsidy (Low income ‘Health Care Card’ or identify as Aboriginal or Torres Strait Islander)
[ SBA (No fees) Year 12 is expected to be completed in 20 _ _

Contribution fees to be paid by the: [ Student (at enrolment of unit/s) 1 Employer (invoiced at enrolment of unit/s (if ticked please sign below)

Student Signature: Date: / / Employer Signature: Date: / /




KOMATSU TRAINING ACADEMY - SCHEDULE OF FEES

MEM30319 Certificate lll in Engineering — Fabrication

Nominal Contribution Fee Concessional
MEM30319 Certificate lll in Engineering — Fabrication (Boilermaking) Hours (Nominal Hours x $1.60) | Subsidy Rate
(NO GST) 40% (NO GST)
CORE UNITS
MEM16006 | Organise and communicate information 20 $32.00 $12.80
MSAENV272 | Participate in environmentally sustainable work practices 30 $48.00 $19.20
MEM12023 | Perform engineering measurements 30 $48.00 $19.20
MEM12024 | Perform computations 29 $46.40 $18.56
MEM16008 | Interact with computing technology 20 $32.00 $12.80
MEM17003 | Assist in the provision of on the job training 19 $30.40 $12.16
MEMO09002 | Interpret technical drawing 36 $57.60 $23.04
MEM11011 | Undertake manual handling 19 $30.40 $12.16
MEM13015 | Work safely and effectively in manufacturing and engineering | 40 $64.00 $25.60
MEM14006 | Plan work activities 30 $48.00 $19.20
MEM18001 Use hand tools 20 $32.00 $12.80
MEM18002 | Use power tools/handheld operations 18 $28.80 S$11.52
ELECTIVE UNITS

MEMO5005 | Carry out mechanical cutting (H) 18 $28.80 $11.52
MEMO5007 | Perform manual heating and thermal cutting (B) 19 $30.40 $12.16
MEMO05012 | Perform routine manual metal arc welding (B) 20 $32.00 $12.80
MEMO05051 | Select welding processes(H) 20 $32.00 $12.80
MEMO5050 | Perform routine gas metal arc welding (H) 18 $28.80 $11.52
MEMO05049 | Perform routine gas tungsten arc welding(B) 18 $28.80 $11.52
MEMO05056 | Perform routine flux core arc welding (B) 20 $32.00 $12.8
MEMO05015 | Weld using manual metal arc welding process (MMAW) (B) 38 $60.80 $24.32




KOMATSU TRAINING ACADEMY - SCHEDULE OF FEES

MEM30319 Certificate Ill in Engineering — Fabrication

Nominal Contribution Fee Concessional

MEM30319 Certificate lll in Engineering — Fabrication (Boilermaking) Hours (Nominal Hours x $1.60) | Subsidy Rate
(NO GST) 40% (NO GST)
MEMO05017 | Weld using gas metal arc welding process (GMAW) (B) 40 $64.00 $25.60
MEM24001B | Perform basic penetrant testing (H) 19 $30.40 $12.16
MEMO05037 | Perform geometric development (H) 60 $96.00 $38.40
MEMO05010 | Apply fabrication, forming and shaping techniques (B) 78 $124.80 $49.92
MEMO05011 | Assemble fabricated components (B) 80 $128.00 $51.20
MEMO5036 | Repair, replace and/or modify fabrications (B) 40 $64.00 $25.60
MEMO05018 | Perform advanced welding using gas metal arc welding 40 $64.00 $25.60
process (H)

MEM12007 | Mark off/out structural fabrications and shapes (H) 80 $128.00 $51.20
MEMO5004 | Perform routine oxy acetylene welding (B) 20 $32.00 $12.80
MEMO05052 | Apply safe welding practices (H) 36 $57.60 $23.04
Total $1560.00 $624.00




